
mechanic al  se al  data             op tional equipment                                   

material s  of  construc tion 

ansi flange r ating  ansi 125   ansi 250                          

Construction   bf    bf 250                       

Casing: Cast iron 
Impeller: Bronze 
Casing wear ring: Bronze 
Gasket: Confined non-asbestos fiber 
Bearing frame: Cast iron 
Coupler guard: Steel osha
Anti-friction bearings: Permanently lubricated
Shaft: Carbon steel
Shaft sleeve: Bronze
Coupler: Constant speed: Woods sure-flex or equal

Variable speed: Woods dura-flex or equal
Baseplate: Fabricated steel

Spring: Stainless steel 
Rotating hardware: Stainless steel 
Gland plate: Bronze

ansi flange r ating ansi 125   ansi 250                          

Seal type         a21   aro  
Stationary seat Silicon carbide Carbon
Rotating face  Carbon   Durchrome
Secondary seal  epdm   Viton       

Job:            

                                                            

Engineer:                  

                                                                          

Representative:                                                              

Ordered by:                     Date:                           

Submitted by:                     Date:                                        

Approved by:                     Date:                           

pump desig n data                                            

No. of pumps:                                Tag:                                                                                                                        

Capacity:  USgpm  (L/s)  Head:                                    ft (m)

Liquid:                                         Viscosity:                                                                                                                                      

Temperature:   °f (°c) Specific gravity:                                   

Suction:    Discharge:  

 motor desig n data

hp:                                            rpm:                                                                                                                         

Frame size:                                 Enclosure:        

Volts:                                 Hertz: 60 Hz          Phase: 3

Efficiency:   nema premium 12.12      Other                       %

 

ma ximum pump oper ating conditions                                                   

ansi 125 
175 psig at 150°f (12 bars at 65°c) 
140 psig at 225°f (10 bars at 107°c)

ansi 250
300 psig at 150°f (20 bars at 65°c)
250 psig at 250°f (17 bars at 121°c)    

• Tolerance of ±0.125" (±3 mm) should be used 
• For exact installation, data please write factory for  

certified dimensions
• See performance curves on page 3

suc tion s ide  requirement 

Important (please select)  
Viewed from motor end 

 Right hand (illustrated)       Left hand

File No:  46.503
Date: november 28, 2014
Supersedes:  46.503
Date: october 15, 2013

SERIES 4 600  |  HORIZONTAL SPLIT CASE PUMP
5 × 4 × 10L |  S U B M I T T A L

5" (125 mm) 4" (100 mm)



submittal Series 4600  
Horizontal split case pump

coupling guard
hl

hfhf

hb

sd

hm±1"

s

hp

hg

2"(51)

d
vent

discharge

dip pan
(optional)

K"  npt

0.625"(16)

Ø 0.75"(19)
6 holes

suction

hd

he he

ha
K"  npt
(drain)

(±25)
ho±1"
(±25)

±0.25
(±6)

hc±1"(±25)

5 × 4 × 10l

2

motor horsepower @ rpm dimensions inches (mm) weight*  

frame
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hc
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odp tefc odp tefc odp tefc odp tefc

184TC** — — 5 2
16.00 
(406)

45.00 
(1143)

45.50
(1156)

46.03
(1169)

9.50 
(241)

7.38 
(187)

41.00 
(1141)

3.00 
(76)

17.94
(456)

18.25
(464)

21.14 
(537)

680 
(308.4)

708 
(321.1)

213TC — — 7.5 3
16.00 
(406)

54.00 
(1372)

48.00
(1219)

49.56
(1259)

9.50 
(241)

7.38 
(187)

25.00 
(635)

3.00 
(76)

18.69
(475)

19.00
(483)

21.14 
(537)

715 
(324.3)

765 
(347.0)

215TC — — 10 5
16.00 
(406)

54.00 
(1372)

48.00
(1219)

49.56
(1259)

9.50 
(241)

7.38 
(187)

25.00 
(635)

3.00 
(76)

18.69
(475)

19.00
(483)

21.14 
(537)

730 
(331.1)

772 
(350.2)

254TC — — 15 — 16.00 
(406)

54.00 
(1372)

53.69
(1364)

55.31
(1405)

9.50 
(241)

7.38 
(187)

25.00 
(635)

3.00 
(76)

19.88
(505)

20.00
(508)

21.14 
(537)

882 
(400.1)

916 
(415.5)

256TC — 20 — — 16.00 
(406)

54.00 
(1372)

53.69
(1364)

55.31
(1405)

9.50 
(241)

7.38 
(187)

25.00 
(635)

3.00 
(76)

19.88
(505)

20.00
(508)

21.14 
(537)

— 938 
(425.5)

324TSC 50 40 — — 19.00 
(483)

58.00 
(1473)

56.25
(1429)

59.56
(1513)

10.50 
(267)

8.88 
(225)

27.00 
(686)

4.00 
(102)

22.50
(572)

22.75
(578)

22.14 
(562)

1210 
(548.8)

1211 
(549.3)

326TSC 60 50 — — 19.00 
(483)

58.00 
(1473)

56.25
(1429)

59.56
(1513)

10.50 
(267)

8.88 
(225)

27.00 
(686)

4.00 
(102)

22.50
(572)

22.75
(578)

22.14 
(562)

1284 
(582.4)

1257 
(570.2)

364TSC 75 60 — — 19.00 
(483)

64.00 
(1626)

58.06
(1475)

60.94
(1548)

10.50 
(267)

8.88 
(225)

30.00 
(762)

4.00 
(102)

23.50
(597)

23.50
(597)

22.14 
(562)

1455 
(660.0)

1642 
(744.8)

365TSC 100 75 — — 19.00 
(483)

64.00 
(1626)

58.06
(1475)

60.94
(1548)

10.50 
(267)

8.88 
(225)

30.00 
(762)

4.00 
(102)

23.50
(597)

23.50
(597)

22.14 
(562)

1559 
(707.2)

1675 
(759.8)

404TSC 125 — — — 19.00 
(483)

64.00 
(1626)

61.56
(1564)

65.13
(1654)

10.50 
(267)

8.88 
(225)

30.00 
(762)

4.00 
(102)

24.50
(622)

24.50
(622)

22.14 
(562)

1730 
(784.7)

—

405TSC 150 100 — — 19.00 
(483)

64.00 
(1626)

61.56
(1564)

65.13
(1654)

10.50 
(267)

8.88 
(225)

30.00 
(762)

4.00 
(102)

24.50
(622)

24.50
(622)

22.14 
(562)

1795 
(814.2)

1872 
(849.1)

405TSC 150 125 — — 19.00 
(483)

64.00 
(1626)

61.56
(1564)

65.13
(1654)

10.50 
(267)

8.88 
(225)

30.00 
(762)

4.00 
(102)

24.50
(622)

24.50
(622)

22.14 
(562)

1795 
(814.2)

2517 
(1141.7)

hl s d

13.50 (343) 12.00 (305) 12.00 (305)

*Assembly weight combines pump and motor.
**Model 5×4×10L 184t frame is supplied with a 4-hole base

pump dimensions 
inches (mm)



submittalSeries 4600  
Horizontal split case pump

series  46 0 0 performance curves

3

5 × 4 × 10l

Curve number
pt141-2-0-3600

Series
4600

Size
5 × 4 × 10l

rpm
3600

bhp based on shown 
Fluid’s sp. gr.                   

Availability
4600  all ratings      

Curve number
pt141-2-0-1800

Series
4600

Size
5 × 4 × 10l

rpm
1800

bhp based on shown 
Fluid’s sp. gr.                 

Availability
4600 all ratings           

Performance 
guaranteed only 
at operating point 
indicated

Curve shown for 
clear, cold water  
– sp. gr. 1.000

Performance 
guaranteed only 
at operating point 
indicated

Curve shown for 
clear, cold water  
– sp. gr. 1.000

Performance curves are for reference only.  
Confirm current performance data with Armstrong ACE Online selection software. 

flow USgpm (L/s) 
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b u f f a l o

t o r o n t o

m a n c h e s t e r

b a n g a l o r e  

s h a n g h a i

a r m s t r o n g f lu i dt ec h n o lo g y. co m

#59, first floor, 3rd main
margosa road, malleswaram
bangalore, india
560 003
+91 (0) 80 4906 3555

wenlock way
manchester
united kingdom
m12 5jl
+44 (0) 8444 145 145

93 east avenue
north tonawanda, new york
u.s.a.
14120-6594
+1 716 693 8813

23 bertrand avenue
toronto, ontario
canada
m1l 2p3
+1 416 755 2291

no. 1619 hu hang road, xi du township
feng xian district, shanghai
p.r.c.
201401
+86 21 3756 6696

a r m s t r o n g f lu i d t ec h n o lo g y   
established 1934

b i r m i n g h a m
heywood wharf, mucklow hill
halesowen, west midlands
united kingdom
b62 8dj
+44 (0) 8444 145 145

tm
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